

型号: ME08
只印英日文 (英文为封面)
尺寸: 68*80mm
材料: 128g铜版纸
工艺: 风琴折

ME08
3合1移动电源

使用说明书

产品描述

挂绳孔
Type-C 输入/输出
无线充电按键
iWatch/Phone/Earbuds 充电
LED电量显示

电量及操作

输出特性: 单击按键启动无线充电输出, 或查看电量
双击按键关闭输出;
注: 1、Type-C线充无需点击按键即可充电;
2、无负载180s 自动关机;

输入指示灯	
●●●●	0-25%
●●●●	25-50%
●●●●	50-75%
●●●●	75-99%
●●●●	充电电

输出指示灯	
●●●●	0%免电或低电保护
●●●●	1-5%
●●●●	5-25%
●●●●	25-50%
●●●●	50-75%
●●●●	75-100%

参数规格

型号: ME08 (3合1移动电源)
电池: 5000mAh/3.85V/19.25Wh
Type-C 输出/输入: 5V=2A, 10W
无线充电手机充电输出: 5V=1A, 5W
无线充电手表充电输出: 5V=0.5A, 2.5W
尺寸: 长101*宽69*高12.95MM
重量: 124.6g

感谢你选择我们!

这是一款超薄3合1无线充电器, 让你轻松享受数码产品的乐趣。
使用前请仔细阅读用户手册, 并保存好以备日后参考。

注意

- 无线充电器不支持非磁吸手机充电。
- 不要使用任何含水的物体清洁该设备。
- 不小心接触危险化学品, 请用湿布擦干净。
- 切勿拆卸或投入水中, 以免造成短路危险。
- 不要在潮湿环境下使用无线充电器, 避免损坏本产品。
- 不要与磁条或芯片卡 (身份证银行卡等) 放置太近, 以免发生磁故障。
- 植入式医疗设备 (心脏起搏器、可植入式心脏起搏器等) 与无线充电器之间保持至少20厘米的距离, 以避免对医疗设备的存在干扰。
- 要看管好小孩, 确保他们不会把无线充电器当玩具玩, 以免发生不必要的意外。
- 请勿挤压或碰撞及尝试拆解移动电源。
- 不要用尖锐物品接触移动电源, 否则会造成损坏。
- 不要将任何杂物插入移动电源中, 否则可能损坏电子元件。
- 不要长时间静置本产品, 如有超过一个月未使用, 请及时充电保养以确保正常工作。

电池警告!
此产品内置锂电池, 请勿将产品暴露
在强烈的阳光下、火堆或明火中,
以免爆炸。

ME08
3-in-1 Power Bank

User Manual

Product overview

Lanyard Hole
Type-C Output/Input
Power Switch
iWatch/Phone/Earbuds Charging
LED power display

Power & Indicator Light

Introduction: Press once to activate wireless charging and check the remaining power, press twice quickly to stop charging.
PS: 1. Not applicable when TYPE-C charging
2. Auto turn off when no charging in 3mins.

Charging Indicator	
●●●●	0-25%
●●●●	25-50%
●●●●	50-75%
●●●●	75-99%
●●●●	Finish charging

Power Display	
●●●●	0%, no power and in low power protection
●●●●	1-5%
●●●●	5-25%
●●●●	25-50%
●●●●	50-75%
●●●●	75-100%

Parameter specification

Model: ME08 [3 in 1] Wireless Charger Power Bank
Battery Capacity: 5000mAh/3.85V/19.25Wh
Type-C Output/Input: 5V=2A, 10W
Wireless Charging for Phone: 5V=1A, 5W
Wireless Charging for iWatch: 5V=0.5A, 2.5W
Size: 101*69*12.95MM
Weight: 124.6g

Thanks for choosing us!

Ultra-lightweight [3 in 1] wireless charger for fun of digital products.
Please kindly read the user manual before using and keep it for further reference.

Notes

- Wireless charging function is not compatible with non-magnetic phones.
- Do not clean the device with any liquid-containing objects.
- In case of accidental contact with chemicals, please wipe clean with a damp cloth.
- Do not disassemble or immerse in water to avoid short circuits or leakage.
- Avoid using the wireless charger in corrosive environments to prevent damage to the product.
- Keep a safe distance from magnetic strips or chip cards (ID cards, bank cards, etc.) to prevent magnetic interference.
- Maintain a distance of at least 20 centimeters between implantable medical devices (pacemakers, implantable defibrillators, etc.) and the wireless charger to avoid potential interference with medical devices.
- Supervise children to ensure they do not play with the wireless charger as a toy to prevent unnecessary accidents.
- Do not squeeze, impact, or attempt to disassemble the power bank.
- Do not touch the power bank with sharp objects to avoid scratching.
- Do not insert any foreign objects into the power bank as it may damage electronic components.
- Please do not leave it unused for long. If not used for more than a month, please charge it promptly to ensure normal operation.

Battery Warning!
There is a built-in lithium battery in this product.
To avoid explosion, do NOT expose the product to intense sunlight, fire or throw it into fire.

FCC Caution:

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio TV technician for help.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

ME08
モバイルバッテリー 3in1

取扱説明書

商品図面

ストラップホール付き
USB-C 入力/出力
電源キー
iWatch/スマホ/イヤホン充電対応
LEDディスプレイ電量表示

電量と操作

出力: ボタンを1回クリックすると、ワイヤレス充電を開始するか、かつ電量を表示します。
ボタンを2回クリックすると、オフにします。
注: 1. Type-Cケーブル充電はボタンをクリックせずに充電できます;
2. 無負荷で180秒後に自動的にシャットダウンします。

充電表示ランプ	
●●●●	0-25%
●●●●	25-50%
●●●●	50-75%
●●●●	75-99%
●●●●	充電終了

電量表示	
●●●●	0%電量低い
●●●●	1-5%
●●●●	5-25%
●●●●	25-50%
●●●●	50-75%
●●●●	75-100%

商品規格

型号: ME08(モバイルバッテリー 3in1)
容量: 5000mAh/3.85V/19.25Wh
Type-C 出力/入力: 5V=2A, 10W
スマートフォン充電用ワイヤレス出力: 5V=1A, 5W
スマートウォッチ充電用ワイヤレス出力: 5V=0.5A, 2.5W
サイズ: 101*69*12.95MM
重量: 124.6g

いろいろな製品から私たちを選んで本当にありがとうございます!

超薄いモバイルバッテリー 3in1, デジタル製品を楽しませよう。
使用する前に説明書をご参考してください。

ご注意

- ワイヤレス充電機能は磁石のない携帯電話に対応していません。
- ワイヤレス充電器を水で洗わないでください。
- 化学物質に濡れた場合は湿った布で拭いてください。
- 分離したり水に入れたりしないでください。ショートや漏液の原因となります。
- 置かれた場所でワイヤレス充電器を使用しないでください。製品の損傷を防ぐためです。
- 磁気障害を防ぐために、磁気ストライプやICカード (IDカード、銀行カードなど) から遠ざけてください。
- 懐かみ式医療機器 (ペースメーカー、埋込み式心臓ペースメーカーなど) とワイヤレス充電器の間には、最低20センチの距離を確保してください。医療機器への潜在的な干渉を防止するためです。
- 子供たちがワイヤレス充電器をおもちゃだと思って遊ばないように注意してください。不必要な事故を防止するためです。
- モバイルバッテリーを圧迫したり、踏ませたり、分解することはいけません。
- 鋭い物でモバイルバッテリーに刺さないでください。傷がつきやすくなります。
- 何ものでもモバイルバッテリーに挿入しないでください。電子部品を傷つける恐れがあります。
- 長期間使用しない場合は、1か月以上経過した場合は適時充電して正常に使用できることを確認してください。

バッテリーについて!
本製品にはリチウム電池が内蔵されていますから、爆発を防ぐために、製品を火源に近づけたり、火に投げ込んだりしないでください。

英文 唐尔凯
2023/05/18

日文 罗祖金
2023/05/18